Title IX Notice of Non-Discrimination

"No individual in the United States shall, on the basis of sex, be excluded from participation in, be denied the

benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any education program or activity receiving Federal financial

assistance." - Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, and its implementing regulation at 34 C.F.R. Part 106

(Title IX)

The Hardin-Houston School District is committed to providing an academic and work environment free of

inappropriate and disrespectful sexual conduct and communication in any form. The Hardin-Houston School

District conducts its programs, services, activities and employment in accordance with applicable federal laws,

including Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as well as state and local laws, and Governing Board

policies.

The Hardin-Houston Board of Education has adopted a Sexual Harassment and Sexual Misconduct Policy to

carry out Hardin-Houston's obligations under these laws. To access the policy, please visit the board policy tab

on the school website.

The United States Department of Education, Office for Civil Rights (OCR) is the division of the federal

government charged with enforcing compliance with Title IX. Information regarding OCR can be found at

www.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ocr/index.html.

Hardin-Houston School District's responsibilities and programs for preventing sexual harassment and sexual

misconduct and addressing it when it occurs are coordinated by the Title IX Coordinators. If you require

information, support, or would like to file a complaint, contact one of our Title IX Coordinators:

Mrs. Sara Roseberry, Title IX Coordinator

Hardin-Houston Elementary Principal

5300 Houston Rd. Houston, OH 45333

Phone: (937) 295-3010

Mr. Jeff Judy, Title IX Coordinator

Houston High School Principal

5300 Houston Rd. Houston, OH 45333

Phone: (937) 295-3010